

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).140/2009

MAHADEO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. State Authorities are permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel.

Learned Advocate Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh appearing on behalf of Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner states that they have already served the respondents. If it is so , they have to file proof of service on record and in that case fresh notice need not be issued.

List the matter on 8-7-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar